

ITEM NO.17

Virtual Court 7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2212/2019

PRANITA JUNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL ARORA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136629/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing
counter affidavit, list the matter after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Vidya Negi)
Court Master