

ITEM NO.11

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2212/2019

PRANITA JUNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL ARORA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136629/2019-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 136629/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner to adjourn the matter on personal difficulty, matter is adjourned. List after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)