

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2212/2019

PRANITA JUNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL ARORA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136629/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-02-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that talks of settlement between the parties are going on and the dispute is likely to be settled.

List the matter again after four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the parties to bring on record the outcome of the settlement proceedings.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER