

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

Transfer Petition (Civil) No 2212 of 2019

Pranita Juneja

... Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rahul Arora

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

- 1 The Court is informed that the parties have decided to resolve the matrimonial dispute by seeking a divorce by mutual consent and the proceedings are listed for the second motion.
- 2 The Transfer Petition is disposed of as not pressed, at this stage.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Hima Kohli]

**New Delhi;
August 29, 2022**

-S-

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2212/2019

PRANITA JUNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL ARORA

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 136629/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.
- 2 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)